
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT #4803 TITLE: River Street Improvements COST: $5,677,106.58 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) 

The MWBE goal for this project is 12% (7% MBE and 5% WBE). McLendon Enterprises submitted MWBE 
participation of 12%, with 7% MBE utilizing SABE, Inc (A – Savannah, GA), .5% WBE utilizing Potter 
Construction (F – Guyton, GA), and 4.5% utilizing Carroll and Carroll, Inc. (E – Savannah, GA). 
 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 

N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval to procure construction services from McLendon Enterprises in the amount of 
$5,677,106.58. While four vendors were prequalified for this event, only one bid was received.   
 

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As requested. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidder was: 
 
L.B. McLendon Enterprises (Savannah, GA) (B) $5,677,106.58 
 
A pre-bid conference was conducted on January 13, 2017 and twelve vendors attended.  A second pre-bid 
conference was conducted on March 1, 2017 and three vendors attended. (B) Indicates local, non-minority 
owned business.  
 
Local Available: Yes 
MWBE Available: No 
Total Sent: 4 
MWBE Sent: 0 
Total Rec'd: 1 
MWBE Rec'd: 0 
Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No 
 

 


